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1  3.5mm Headphone Jack   7   Microphone
2  Power Button 8   Front Camera
3  Reset  9   Speakers
4  Volume Buttons +/-  10  Flash Light
5  TF Card/SIM Card Slot  11  Rear Camera
6  USB 2.0 Type-C Port

1. HARDWARE OVERVIEW



2. SAFETY WARNINGS

• Do not disassemble the product or accessories.

• Do not use alcohol, thinner, or benzene to clean the surface of the device.

• The device should be charged for about 4 hours during the first three charge cycles.

• Do not store the device in places with high temperature, humidity, or dust. Avoid dropping or strong collision.

• Use an appropriate volume setting. High volume may cause hearing damage when using headphones.

• To charge the device, use the included USB cable and adapter.

• When transferring data to/from a computer, do not suddenly disconnect the cable; this may cause the 
device to malfunction. Use a "Safely Remove Hardware" or "Eject" function on the computer.

• Obey all local laws and regulations when using the device, such as when driving or aboard an aircraft.

• The device and included accessories are not water resistant or water proof.

• It is not recommended to leave the battery charging for more than 8 hours. Do not use the charger in a wet 
or humid environment. Only charge the tablet in a safe.



3. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Operating System Android 16.0

Display 10.1” Incell & IPS (HD) 

Resolution 1280 x 800

RAM                                             4GB + 12GB Extended Max

ROM 128GB

CPU         Unisoc T310

Battery 6000mAh, Li-Ion Polymer

Ports Type-C, ø3.5mm Standard Headphone Jack 

Camera                            5.0MP Front Camera, 5.0MP Rear Camera

Card Slot Dual Nano SIM with Shard TF Slot

GPS                                          Yes

Voltage 5V/2A

Acceso a la Red WiFi 2.4G and 5G, BT 5.0

4G: B2/3/4/5/7/8/17/28AB/38/66
3G: B1/2/5/8
2G: 850/900/1800/1900 MHz



No. ISSUE   FIX

1       Battery is draining too fast                     Adjust screen brightness to a lower setting.

2      Slowness or unresponsive programs     Close unused apps; clear app cache.

3      Network connectivity issues; 
        no Wi-Fi connection                                 Reset network connection; toggle airplane mode on/off.

4      Tablet is hot or overheating                    Close unused apps; clear app cache.

5      App crashes                                             Reopen app; update app through play store.

6      Unresponsive screen                               Restart tablet by holding power button for ~8 seconds.

7      Google Play Store crashes                      Clear app cache and restart.

8      Apps won't download from Play Store  Clear Play Store cache; open app settings and clear local search.

9      Can't turn tablet on/off                           Hold power button for Power Menu options.

10     Touch screen issue; not responding to  Low battery power; check for physical damage.

11      Battery does not hold a charge              Check power cable; inspect power button if stuck.

12     Sound is low                                              Check speaker port for blockage.

13     Camera or SD Card not working             Corrupt Software / Reset to factory default.

14     Download issues                                       Make sure it connect with PC properly. You’d better not to use the front USB port   
                                                                            to connect to PC.

15     Device crashed or can't turn on              Once device crashed during the running time, It can be restarted via tap the 
                                                                            RESET   button at the side of device.

16     Out of run                                                 Check the battery whether it out of charge. Checking after get connected to the  
                                                                           power adapter. If it still can not turn on after charging, please contact the 
                                                                           customer service center.

   

    

    

   
     
        

4. TROUBLE SHOOTING



FCC Statement
1. This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the 
following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference.
(2) This device must accept any interference received, including interference that 
may cause undesired operation.
2. Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for 
compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.
NOTE: 
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B 
digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to 
provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential 
installation.
This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not 
installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful 
interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that 
interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause 
harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by 
turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the 
interference by one or more of the following measures:
- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the 
receiver is connected. 
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

SAR Information Statement
Your wireless phone is a radio transmitter and receiver. It is designed and 
manufactured not to exceed the emission limits for exposure to radiofrequency 
(RF) energy set by the Federal Communications Commission of the U.S. 
Government. These limits are part of comprehensive guidelines and establish 
permitted levels of RF energy for the general population. The guidelines are based 
on standards that were developed by independent scientific organizations through 
periodic and thorough evaluation of scientific studies. The standards include a 
substantial safety margin designed to assure the safety of all persons, regardless 
of age and health. The exposure standard for wireless mobile phones employs a 
unit of measurement known as the Specific Absorption Rate, or SAR. The SAR limit 
set by the FCC is 1.6 W/kg. * Tests for SAR are conducted with the phone 
transmitting at its highest certified power level in all tested frequency bands. 
Although the SAR is determined at the highest certified power level, the actual SAR 

level of the phone while operating can be well below the maximum value. This is 
because the phone is designed to operate at multiple power levels so as to use only 
the power required to reach the network. In general, the closer you are to a wireless 
base station antenna, the lower the power output. Before a phone model is 
available for sale to the public, it must be tested and certified to the FCC that it 
does not exceed the limit established by the government adopted requirement for 
safe exposure. The tests are performed in positions and locations (e.g., at the ear 
and worn on the body) as required by the FCC for each model. The highest SAR 
value for this model phone when tested for use at the ear is 0.681 W/Kg and when 
worn on the body, as described in this user guide, is 1.238 W/Kg(Body-worn 
measurements differ among phone models, depending upon available accessories 
and FCC requirements). While there may be differences between the SAR levels of 
various phones and at various positions, they all meet the government requirement 
for safe exposure. The FCC has granted an Equipment Authorization for this model 
phone with all reported SAR levels evaluated as in compliance with the FCC 
RFexposure guidelines. SAR information on this model phone is on file with the FCC 
and can be found under the Display Grant section of http://www.fcc.gov/ oet/fccid 
after searching on FCC ID: O55105125 Additional information on Specific Absorption 
Rates (SAR) can be found on the Cellular Telecommunications Industry Asso-ciation 
(CTIA) web-site at http://www.wow-com.com. * In the United States and Canada, 
the SAR limit for mobile phones used by the public is 1.6 watts/kg (W/kg) averaged 
over one gram of tissue. The standard incorporates a sub-stantial margin of safety 
to give additional protection for the public and to account for any variations in 
measurements.

Body-worn Operation
This device was tested for typical body-worn operations. To comply with RF 
exposure requirements, a minimum separation distance of 10mm must be 
maintained between the user’s body and the handset, including the antenna. 
Third-party belt-clips, holsters,  and similar accessories used by this device should 
not contain any metallic components. Body-worn accessories that do not meet 
these requirements may not comply with RF exposure requirements and should be 
avoided. Use only the supplied or an approved antenna. 
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1. DESCRIPCIÓN DEL PRODUCTO

1  Entrada de Audio Jack 3.5mm   7   Micrófono
2  Botón de Encendido 8   Cámara Frontal
3  Resetear  9   Parlante
4  Botón de Volumen +/-  10  Luz Flash
5  Ranura de TF Card/SIM Card  11  Cámara Trasera
6  Puerto USB 2.0 Tipo-C



2. ADVERTENCIAS DE SEGURIDAD

• No desarme el producto ni los accesorios.

• No utilice alcohol, diluyentes ni benceno para limpiar la superficie del dispositivo.

• El dispositivo debe cargarse durante aproximadamente 4 horas en los primeros tres ciclos de carga.

• No almacene el dispositivo en lugares con altas temperaturas, humedad o polvo. Evite caídas o golpes 
fuertes.

• Utilice un nivel de volumen adecuado. El volumen alto puede causar daños auditivos al usar auriculares.

• Para cargar el dispositivo, utilice el cable USB y el adaptador incluidos.

• Al transferir datos hacia o desde una computadora, no desconecte el cable de forma repentina, ya que 
esto puede causar un mal funcionamiento del dispositivo. Utilice la función “Quitar hardware con seguridad” 
o “Expulsar” en la computadora.

• Cumpla con todas las leyes y regulaciones locales al utilizar el dispositivo, como al conducir o a bordo de 
una aeronave.

• El dispositivo y los accesorios incluidos no son resistentes al agua ni impermeables.

• No se recomienda dejar la batería cargando por más de 8 horas. No utilice el cargador en un entorno 
húmedo o mojado. Cargue la tablet únicamente en un entorno seguro.



3. ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS

Sistema Operativo Android 16.0

Pantalla 10.1” Incell & IPS (HD) 

Resolución 1280 x 800

RAM                                             4GB + 12GB Máximo Extendido

ROM 128GB

CPU         Unisoc T310

Batería Li-Ion Polymer de 6000mAh 

Puertos Tipo-C, Audio Jack de ø3.5mm  

Cámara                            Cámara Frontal de 5.0MP, Cámara Posterior de 5.0MP 

Ranura da Tarjeta Nano Doble SIM más Ranura para TF Card

GPS                                          Si

Voltaje 5V/2A

WiFi 2.4G y 5G, BT 5.0

4G: B2/3/4/5/7/8/17/28AB/38/66
3G: B1/2/5/8
2G: 850/900/1800/1900 MHz



No. PROBLEMAS   SOLUCIÓN

1      La batería se descarga demasiado rápido    Ajuste el brillo de la pantalla a un nivel más bajo.

2     Lentitud o apps que no responden                Cierre las aplicaciones no utilizadas; borre el caché de las aplicaciones.

3      Problemas con la conectividad de red;
        sin conexión Wi-Fi                                           Restablezca la conexión de red; active y desactive el modo avión.

4      La tableta se calienta o se nsobrecalienta   Cierre las aplicaciones no utilizadas; borre el caché de las aplicaciones.

5      Apps se cierran inesperadamente                Vuelva a abrir la aplicación; actualícela a través de Play Store.

6      Pantalla sin respuesta                                    Reinicie la tablet manteniendo presionado el botón de encendido durante ~8   
                                                                                  segundos.

7      Google Play Store se cierra
        inesperadamente                                            Borre la caché de la aplicación y reinicie.

8      Las aplicaciones no se descargan desde      Borre la caché de Play Store; abra la configuración de la aplicación y borre la
        Play Store                                                          búsqueda local

9      No se puede encender/apagar la tablet      Mantenga presionado el botón de encendido para acceder al menú de energía.

10     Problema con la pantalla táctil;                     Batería baja; verifique si hay daños físicos.
         no responde          

11      La batería no retiene la carga                       Verifique el cable de alimentación; revise si el botón de encendido está 
                                                                                  atascado.

12     El sonido es bajo                                              Revise si el puerto del altavoz está obstruido.

13     La cámara o la tarjeta SD no funcionan       Software dañado / Restablecer a valores de fábrica..

14     Problemas de descarga                                 Asegúrese de que esté correctamente conectada a la PC. Se recomienda no           
                                                                                  usar el puerto USB frontal para conectarla a la PC

15     El dispositivo se bloqueó o no enciende        Si el dispositivo se bloquea durante el funcionamiento, puede reiniciarse 
                                                                                   presionando el botón RESET ubicado en el lateral del dispositivo.

16     Sin funcionamiento                                          Verifique si la batería está descargada. Conéctela al adaptador de corriente.
                                                                                   Si aun después de cargarla no enciende, contacte al centro de atención
                                                                                   al cliente.

   

    

    

     
        

4. SOLUCIÓN DE PROBLEMAS



No. PROBLEMAS   SOLUCIÓN

1      La batería se descarga demasiado rápido    Ajuste el brillo de la pantalla a un nivel más bajo.

2     Lentitud o apps que no responden                Cierre las aplicaciones no utilizadas; borre el caché de las aplicaciones.

3      Problemas con la conectividad de red;
        sin conexión Wi-Fi                                           Restablezca la conexión de red; active y desactive el modo avión.

4      La tableta se calienta o se nsobrecalienta   Cierre las aplicaciones no utilizadas; borre el caché de las aplicaciones.

5      Apps se cierran inesperadamente                Vuelva a abrir la aplicación; actualícela a través de Play Store.

6      Pantalla sin respuesta                                    Reinicie la tablet manteniendo presionado el botón de encendido durante ~8   
                                                                                  segundos.

7      Google Play Store se cierra
        inesperadamente                                            Borre la caché de la aplicación y reinicie.

8      Las aplicaciones no se descargan desde      Borre la caché de Play Store; abra la configuración de la aplicación y borre la
        Play Store                                                          búsqueda local

9      No se puede encender/apagar la tablet      Mantenga presionado el botón de encendido para acceder al menú de energía.

10     Problema con la pantalla táctil;                     Batería baja; verifique si hay daños físicos.
         no responde          

11      La batería no retiene la carga                       Verifique el cable de alimentación; revise si el botón de encendido está 
                                                                                  atascado.

12     El sonido es bajo                                              Revise si el puerto del altavoz está obstruido.

13     La cámara o la tarjeta SD no funcionan       Software dañado / Restablecer a valores de fábrica..

14     Problemas de descarga                                 Asegúrese de que esté correctamente conectada a la PC. Se recomienda no           
                                                                                  usar el puerto USB frontal para conectarla a la PC

15     El dispositivo se bloqueó o no enciende        Si el dispositivo se bloquea durante el funcionamiento, puede reiniciarse 
                                                                                   presionando el botón RESET ubicado en el lateral del dispositivo.

16     Sin funcionamiento                                          Verifique si la batería está descargada. Conéctela al adaptador de corriente.
                                                                                   Si aun después de cargarla no enciende, contacte al centro de atención
                                                                                   al cliente.
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Warranty Certificate
Terms and Conditions

LOGIC warrants that their Products will be free from defects in material and workmanship. 
The warranty period is one (1) year for the products and three (3) months for the accessories 
which are part of the original package including the battery. The warranty period begins the 
date of purchase by the End-User who shall present an invoice or a purchase receipt when 
requiring warranty service otherwise the warranty period will begin from the date of 
manufacture of the product. LOGIC will repair a product without cost to the customer if it 
presents a manufacturing defect or defect in workmanship during the warranty period and if 
the defect occurred under normal conditions of use in accordance with the instructions and 
specifications stated in the user’s manual.

For additional information about the terms and conditions of LOGIC‘s Limited Warranty or to 
obtain warranty service information, please visit the support section at: logicmobility.com

Certificado do Garantía
Términos y Condiciones

LOGIC garantiza que sus productos estarán libres de defectos de materia prima y 
ensamblaje. El período de garantía es de un (1) año para los productos y de tres (3) meses 
para Ios accesorios que forman parte del paquete original incluyendo la batería. El usuario 
final deberá presentar una factura o un recibo de compra cuando exija el servicio de 
garantía, de lo contrario el período de garantía comenzará a partir de la fecha de fabricación 
del producto. LOGIC reparará un producto, sin costo para el cliente si presenta un defecto de 
fabricación o un defecto de ensamblaje durante el período de garantía y si el defecto se 
produjo en condiciones normales de uso de acuerdo con las instrucciones y especificaciones 
indicadas en el manual del usuario.

Para más detalles de la Garantía Limitada de LOGIC y para obtener información del servicio 
de garantía, por favor visite la sección de soporte en nuestro sitio web: logicmobilitycom.

.


